

2018-2019 FUNDED PROGRAMS

Thanks to the generosity of your donations, BHEF funded the following programs:

BEVERLY VISTA

PBIS Coordinator BHUSD Science Fair Art Club Coordinator Yearbook Advisor **Junior Choir Math Counts Science Olympiad Coordinator Student Council Coordinators Service Learning Coordinator BV Library Endowment Band/Orchestra Equipment** & Sheet Music **Choir Piano Accompanist Choral Music Supplies Garden Coordinator Art Supplies Funding for BHUSD Art Show**

HORACE MANN

PBIS Coordinator BHUSD Science Fair Math Counts Science Olympiad Coordinators Service Learning Coordinators Yearbook Advisor **Conflict Managers** Choir/Piano Accompanist **Choral Music Supplies Art Supplies Band/Orchestra Equipment** & Sheet Music **Funding for BHUSD Art Show** Video Production Club Coordinator

BEVERLY HILLS HIGH SCHOOL

PBIS Coordinator After School Library Tutoring Program **BHUSD Science Fair** College & Career Center Support Dance Theatre Group & Guest Choreographer Advanced Highlights **AP Chemistry Review & Preparation Band Camp** Jazz Band **Band/Orchestra Supplies Choral Music Supplies** Model UN **National French Contest National Honors Society Advisor** Robotics **Audio Production Norman Aid Activities Coordinator KBEV Culinary Arts** Service Learning Yearbook Advisor—Watchtower **Academic Decathlon Hero Project**

Science Olympiad

Principal's Fund

AP Testing Support

Athletic Equipment

WASC Coordinator

Walk On Coaches

Every 15 Minutes

Piano Accompanist Supplemental Funding for: BHUSD Art Show

English Department

SAT Tutoring

Career Day (Supplies)

AP/Honors English Testing

Performing Arts Department

Graphic Arts Department

Link Crew

PBIS Coordinator BHUSD Science Fair Musical Theater Director & Assistant Director **Musical Theater Program Support** Robotics Club Coordinator Service Learning Coordinator Band/Orchestra Equipment & Sheet Music **Choral Music Supplies** Art Supplies Yearbook Coordinator Funding for BHUSD Art Show

PBIS Coordinator BHUSD Science Fair Conflict Managers College & Career Awareness **Edible Garden Coordinator** Service Learning Coordinator **Theater Arts Director** & Assistant Director **Musical Theatre Program Support** Choir Piano Accompanist **Choral Music Supplies** Band/Orchestra Equipment & Sheet Music Art Supplies **Funding for BHUSD Art Show**

EL RODEO

HAWTHORNE

Beverly Hills Education Foundation (BHEF) | 255 South Lasky Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90212 | Email: info@hef.org | Phone: (310) 557-0651

• Photography & Architecture Programs





ANNUAL REPORT | 2018-2019

Letter from the President



Friends,

This year, the Beverly Hills Education Foundation (BHEF) celebrated its 40th Anniversary! Since 1978, as one of the first private education foundations and a role model for other education foundations in the United States, BHEF has provided vital educational program funding for every grade level at all our Beverly Hills **Public Schools.**

In 2018-2019, BHEF was again proud to be one of the largest donors to the Beverly Hills Unified School District (BHUSD). Thanks to the generous donations from school parents, community members, and local business owners, BHEF allocated over \$550,000 directly to our four K-8 schools and our High School. We continued our funding of programs in Arts, Music, Athletics, and each school principal received additional co-curricular funds to finance the individual and innovative programs needed at each school site. This year, BHEF provided additional funding for a new initiative in the Beverly Hills Unified School District to address the growing public concern that our schools provide a safe and nurturing learning environment. The PBIS Coordinator (Positive Behavior Intervention and Support) works in collaboration with our BHUSD school counselors to implement a multi-disciplinary program that improves social, emotional, and academic outcomes for all students in our district.

You, our dedicated donors, should be proud in the knowledge that your donation to BHEF directly impacted and elevated the educational experience of our BHUSD students. Your donation ensures our students receive a world-class education in a caring and supportive learning environment with state of the art technology preparing them to meet the challenges of college and their future careers. We cannot enrich the lives of all the BHUSD students without your support.

Thank you for believing in the mission of the Beverly Hills Education Foundation.

Cindy Trost



